

100873991

OVER SHEET LΥ

Our Docket No.: 12539

*tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

11-2 10	1. Name of conveying party(ies): André Manificat Jean-Paul Petit-Perrin Bernard Chiello NCV J 2 1993 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 5 ADF Market attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE Internal Address:31/33 rue de la Fédération City: _Parisstate_France Zip: _75015
7,7	Execution Date: 07/18/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the is: Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING AND SEPARATING SOLID PARTICLES A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/860,651	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
	(703) 415-2555	(Auach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person tigning 11/02/98 Date	
- 11	to Signature	17410

01 FC:581

11/06/1998 JWATKINS 00000132 08850651 Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0883

Assignment

André Manificat of 12, rue Lenotre FR-38100 GRENOBLE / FRANCE Jean-Paul Petit -Perrin of 30A route de Champagne FR-69370 SAINT-DIDIER-AU-MONT-D'OR / FRANCE Whereas, I/We. Bernard Chiello of 12, chemin de la Godille FR-69120 VAULX-EN of VALIN / FRANCE

, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING AND SEPARATING SOLID PARTICLES and filed an application for Patent of the United States of America therefor on , Ser. No.

Whereas, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 31/33 rue de la Fédération FR-75015 PARIS / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We. André Manificat, Jean-Paul Petit-Perrin hereby sell, assign and Bernard Chiello and transfer to the aforesaid COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assigne its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 11/03/1998

chouller

André Manificat

Jean-Paul Petit-

Bernard Chiello

PATENT REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0884